Transformer Range
HeavyPower - TSH Series |  | EasyPower - TSE Series
High power modular connectors
2
Transformer Range
Smiths Interconnect offers an extensive range of superior
contact technologies suitable for harsh environments and
power applications. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACt) is the

6
TSH Series
How to order
HeavyPower Connectors – TSH Series
ST H 0 0 B 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 HeavyPower
connector Series
Series [fixed)]
2 Connector version S  Straight R  Right angle Y  Branch
3 Connector type M Male F  Female
4 Contact
arrangement
Each digit corresponds to a pole,
please configure each pole according
to the requested cable section.
O Without any pole A  25 mm2, crimp copper
D  35 mm2, crimp copper G  50 mm2, crimp copper
K  70 mm2, crimp copper
For example, the reference for the contact arrangement of a 3 pole version
can be
D A G 0 0
This means that the 1st pole is equipped with a crimp contact for 35 mm²
cable section, the 2nd one for 25 mm² and the 3rd one for 50mm². The last
00 digits indicate that no contact is required.
5 Cable gland
Each digit corresponds to a pole,
please configure each pole according
to the requested cable gland.
O Without any pole A  Ø 9.5 to 10.5 mm B  Ø 10.5 to 13.5 mm
C  Ø 13.5 to 15.0 mm D  Ø 15.0 to 17.0 mm E  Ø 17.0 to 19.0 mm
6 Protection B  Balast [Fixed]
7 Swing equipment A  With (TSH./TSHY) O  Without (TSHY only)
8 Accessories [Fixed]
The connectors are also available as self-assembly components. Please contact Smiths Interconnect for the individual part numbers.
7
TSH Series
Technical characteristics
HeavyPower Connectors – TSH Series
Technical
Number of contacts
1 to 4 per connector
TSHY 4 entries / 8 exits
Contact pin diameter Ø10 mm
Electrical
(EN 50124 designed and tested)
Current rating Up to 300 A
Voltage rating 3600 V (according to EN 50124-1)
Withstanding voltage rating 12 kV
Rated impulse voltage [UNi] 25 kV
Overvoltage category OV3 PD3A (according to EN 50124-1)
Physical & Environmental
(NF F 61-030 / EN 50467 tested)
Temperature rating -55°C to +125°C
Contact material Copper, nickel-plated
Contact retention According to 11.5.5 NF F 61-030
Connector material
Insulator Polyamide (CTI >600)
Body shells Passivated aluminium
Endurance >500 mating cycles
Vibration resistance According to EN 61373 (harshest environment)
Flammability HL3 - R22/R23 (according to EN 45545)
Acid resistance According to NF F 61-030
Fluid resistance According to NF F 61-030
Corrosion resistance 96 h salt spray (over 500 h mated)
Protection level IP66, IP67
8
TSH Series
Dimensions
HeavyPower Connectors – TSH Series

kitting devices
11
How to order
EasyPower connectors –TSE Series
TSE Series
ST E 0 0 B 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 EasyPower connector
Series
Series [fixed]
2 Connector version P M Plug male R F  Receptacle female S F  Shunt female
3 Contact
arrangement
Each digit corresponds to a pole,
please configure each pole according
to the requested cable section.
A  25 mm2, crimp copper D  35 mm2, crimp copper(1) G  50 mm2, crimp copper(1)
K  70 mm2, crimp copper N 95 mm2, crimp copper(1) R  120 mm2, crimp copper
P  150 mm2, crimp copper(1) X  185 mm2, crimp copper 1  240 mm2, crimp copper
For example, the reference for the contact arrangement of a 3 pole version
can be
1 R A 0 0
This means that the 1st pole is equipped with a crimp contact for 240mm²
cable section, the 2nd one for 120mm² and the 3rd one for 25mm². The last
00 digits indicate that no contact is required.
4 Cable gland
Each digit corresponds to a pole,
please configure each pole according
to the requested cable gland.
A  Ø 30.0 to 36.0 mm B  Ø 24.5 to 30.5 mm C  Ø 19.0 to 25.0 mm
D  Ø 16.0 to 21.0 mm E  Ø 12.5 to 16.5 mm
5 Protection B  Balast [Fixed]
6 Swing equipment(2) S  With (only for TSEPM, TSERF) O  Without
7 Accessories [Fixed]
Notes:
1) Cable section and contact not off the shelf
2) Swing option is not applicable for cable diameters over 29.40 mm
The connectors are also available as self-assembly components. Please contact Smiths Interconnect for the individual part numbers.
12
TSE Series
Technical characteristics
EasyPower connectors –TSE Series
Technical
Number of contacts 1 to 4 per connector
Contact pin diameter 3 sizes: Ø10 mm, Ø14 mm, Ø19 mm
Electrical
(EN 50124 designed and tested)
Current rating Up to 700 A
Voltage rating 3600 V (according to EN 50124-1)
Withstanding voltage vating 12 kV
Rated impulse voltage [UNi] 25 kV
Overvoltage category OV3 PD3A (according to EN 50124-1)
Physical & Environmental
(EN 50467 / NF F 61-030 tested)
Temperature rating -55°C to +125°C
Contact material Copper, nickel-plated
Contact retention According to 11.5.5 NF F 61-030
Connector material
Insulator Polyamide (CTI >600)
Body shells Passivated aluminium
Endurance >500 mating cycles
Vibration resistance According to EN 61373 (harshest environment)
Flammability HL3 - R22/R23 (according to EN 45545)
Acid resistance According to NF F 61-030
Fluid resistance According to NF F 61-030
Corrosion resistance 96 h salt spray (over 500 h mated)
Protection level IP66, IP67
13
TSE Series
Dimensions
EasyPower connectors –TSE Series